Characteristics STTH10LCD06C
2/10  Doc ID 15897 Rev 3
1 Characteristics
To evaluate the conduction losses use the following equation:
P = 1.2 x IF(AV) + 0.08 x IF
2
(RMS)
Table 2. Absolute ratings(1)

STTH10LCD06C Ordering information
Doc ID 15897 Rev 3 9/10
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STTH10LCD06CT STTH10LCD06CT TO-220AB 2.23 g 50 Tube
STTH10LCD06CG-TR STTH10LCD06CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STTH10LCD06CFP STTH10LCD06C TO-220FPAB 2.04 g 50 Tube
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
15-Jul-2009 1 First issue.
17-Jan-2011 2 Updated dimensions and graphic in Table 7.